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exchange difficulties, to wait instead
of importing 50,000 picture tubes for a
programme of colour television with-
in the country? Is it a part of the
Sixth Five Year Plan or the approach
of the Seventh Five Year Plan that
emphasises that we should go in for
increasing the deficit in our foreign
trade through providing colour TVs
within the counrty? Also I want to
Jknow, in terms of production of large
sca’e integrated circuits or very large
scale integrated circuits, what has the
Minisiry done to set up units within
the country with indigenous techno-

1ogy?

SHRI M. S. SANJEEVI RAO: Mr.
Chairman, _ Sir, the Government
strongly feels that the electronic in-
dustry is thce only industry which
createg maximum employment poten-
tia) with the minimum input whether
it is electricity or finance. And above
all, it is pollution-free. With this
basic objective, we are encouraging
the electronic industry throughout
the length and breadth of the coun-
try. Fortunately, thanks to INSAT-
IB, we are able to see that the cover-
age of the country increased from 23
per cent t5 70 per cent. Incidentally,
with the permission of the Chair, I
would like the Rajya Sabhay tp place
on recorq their appreciation of the
performance of the four public sec-
tor ynits, Bharat Electronics, ECIL,
Gujarat Communication and Keltron
for manufacturing nearly 112 low
rower transmitters in Tecord time
without any import at all. For your
information, during the Asiad, we had
importeq 20 low power transmitters.
Now we are able to manufacture the
entire lot indigenously and we are able
to deliver in, record time. Secondly,
Sir, regarding our basic objective of
te'evision, as our Prime Minister has
repeatedly said, television is not an
exclusive monopoly of the rich and
it should go to the rural poor. With
that basic objective also, we feel that
television is not for entertainment
only, but it is for education, more for
adult education, family planning...

SHRI SURESH KALMADI: Why
soloyr T*7? Black and white would
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do.
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For poor people black and white

Iy

TV would do. .

SHRI NIRMAL CHATTERJEE:
That ig their definition of poverty—
colour TV for the poor

SHRI DIPEN GHOSH: Will the
education be less on the black and
white T.V.? (Interruptions)

SHRI M. S. SANJEEVI RAO: Please:
let me complete. 1 will answer all
your points.

SHRI J. K. JAIN: These colour-
less people will not look colourful
even if we provide them with colour
T.Vs. The opposition never comes on
colour T.V. It is only the ruling
party that comes on colour T.V.

MR. CHAIRMAN: 1 do not know
how all of you will look on colour
T.V.

SHRI M. S. SANJEEVI RAO: Now,
I would like to bring to the notice of
the hon. Members that we have given
385 licences to the small scale sector
throughout the country and many
more are coming forward. In order
to encourage them, we want to im-
port colour T.V. tubes which will ul-
timately be manufactured in the
country. Please remember that this is
the basic thing. In the initial stages,
We have to import the components.
Gradually, we want to manufacture
them here.

Regarding the second question about
the integrated circuits, I have already
answered that we have built up a
very modern sophisticated integrat-
ed factory at Chandigarh with the
collaboration of A.M.I. of America
and we have started with 5 microne
integrated circuits.

Persons arrested under the amended
National Security Act

*66. SHRIMATI RATAN KUMARI:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS
be pleased to state the number of per-
song in each State who have been
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arrested under the amended National |

Security Act?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI P. VENKATASUBBAIAH):
The Government of Assam have de-
tained two persons under the amend-
ed Nationa]l Security Act. The Gov-
ernments of Bihar, Kerala, Orissa,
Tamil Nadu, Tripura and Uttar Pra-
desh and the Union Territory Admini-
strations of Andaman &  Nicobar
Islands, Dadra & Nagar Haveli Goa
Daman & Diu, Lakshadweep and
Pondicherry have not made any de-
tention under the amended Act. In-
formation about the remaining
States/U.T. Administrations is being
collected and will be laid on the Table
of the House. The Act is not appli-
cable to Jammu & XKashmir,

sfmdt ™ gEwQ : Fur Tg
- WY Y 7@ F9 W gar FF R
g dmifaa wshin qrew nfafaw
F AvGTT W AR 9T qF § IA9
A faew ered § A frad 2oy
g Y grwTfew WrEar qar oy
ar §7 :

SHRI P. VENKATASUBBAIAH:
Sir, at present we do not have the
break-up of the anti-socia] elements
which the hon. Member wanted. We
will give it later on.

ST T TR 2 AT NG /Y
WY a8 FaTH AT ¥AT &r ¥ gesT
T oaefes @Ay & g & W
w7 femr fiw Ry ¥ fF sl
T 37 R AW HT  ANRE
st 97 3 afufvaw @ FTs
A awr ww ? oafe g, & ogawr
ST F5T § 7

SHRI P. VENKATASUBBATAH:
Sir, there are guidelines. Also, a letter
has been written by the Prime Minis-
ter to the various Chief Ministers
to keep a watch over these elements.
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Some State Governments have got
their own Preventive Detention Act.
Some of them have taken steps under”
the National Security Act. These
guidelineg are there and the State-
Governments are aware of them. Wa
have been writing to them from time
to time to keep g watch on these
anti-social and communal elements.

SHRI SHANKARRAO NARAYANA.
RAO DESHMUKH: What is the num-
ber of those arrested in Maharashira
and how many of them are smugg-
lers? .

SHRI P. VENKATASUBBAIAH:
I will not be able to give the state-
wise figures.

MR. CHAIRMAN: He is interested
only in Maharashtra, .

SHRI P. VENKATASUBBAIAH:
1 will supply the figureg later,

SHRI SURESH KALMADI: A iot
of people have been arrested under
the gmended National Security Act
indiscriminately. We have no ob-
jection at all to your arresting ter-
rorists. That has got to be done
But many innocent people have also

» been arrested. One of my party

presidents in Punjab, Mr. Swarup
Singh, who is our PCC President
there and who is a God-fearing mon,
has also been arrested...

MR. CHAIRMAN: You cannot
plead their cases here.
SHRI SURESH KALMADI: When

innocent people have been arrested
under the NSA. I am asking the Gov-
ernment whether they are going to
review their cases. They have not
done anything wrong, but the Gov-
ernment have acted in a hurry. 1
am gsking whether they will review
such cases. .

DR. (SHRIMATI) NAJMA HEP-
TULLA: God-fearing does not neces--
sarily mean law-abiding.
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SHRI P. VENKATASUBBAIAH:
This Act has been passed by the Par-
liament and at that time it was
clearly stated that it wil) not he
used with any political vendetta. The
provisions of this Act are applicable
only in cases where it is necessary
to prevent persons from acting in a
manner prejudicial to the defence
and security of India or security of a
State and to ensure maintenance of
public order, maintenance of supplies
and services essential to the Com-
munity. We have sparingly used this
Act against those people who have
committed these offences. The per-
son may be a holy man so far as Mr.
Kalmadi is concerned...

MR. CHAIRMAN;
holy men,

They are all

SHRI SURESH KALMADI: Sir,
he has not answered my question. I
wanted to know whether the Gov-
ernment would review those cases.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Mrs. Heptulla,
do you want to ask any question? I
thought you raised your hand.

DR. (SHRIMATI) NAJMA HEP-
TULLA: It was a long time back

- when I wanted to ask a question on

colour T.V.

MR. CHAIRMAN: 1 thought you
raised it just now. Probably you were
adjusting your hair.

ot gaaw wfew . sATR,
IFoqFeTo F UF Fifvg uaMfwiar
&1 F wAaT WM B o greee
friraen &, Wewae moIh #,
Z7q fawe g ot § wHo wmwe wo
& age feax  frewre fagag
g S 8§ fraxr fop & asw
Y AT 7 TE TEE A ALY WA
g & fr oy w_e ¥ ufasax
sayey fog 3 2737 w2 owry &
F oy omerw ¥ 7D qA A A
78 gArd T wigaT § Wi H
M YT F awg F oy a7
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Fa@ar IgaT § B 15—
FW F qEAAT WM AET Y
W@ 1 W wsly wraEr sgaedr §
IgH  IAEr gsm Ag oAt ST
gvdr § F9ifF 7 @ IAF faare
wqg A awdy § w7 & saar
faates @ wadt & 1 gafwe §
g Wl ST R Ag gArE@ A7 SmRar
g fo waog@ene ¥ wrefadr sqavdy
® 9@, & AL F AT T T
qId g, dafaw S 15-15 awa @A
F AR UG A IGA-HRAT
T &, AT AT SHTAT &7 F=aT
femaiy &, Sa% fAT %I WM
WA FRET A W AT g
TH A FT FS TAN B AT
FF T AT AHT gw auaR
difer #& 97 garat st fraer
gaq & 1 awr fedr W gw@ 3
grarfsrs geapr g1 @ s r g |
gl § =qar wew fev g
AT | & AL Ag=T A A ~IAAC
R g 5 G v freg
F o449 ge W4 7 34T WX gaAn
9T g qdr o fa=re ST Wi A
I H A7 fay 8 g~w Fr owar
FIq ? ‘

SHRI P. VENKATASUBBAIAH:
The suggestion of the Hon’ble Mem-
ber will certainly be given due con-
sideration and the State Governments
will also be informed accordingly so
far as hardened criminals are con-
cerned. The number of NSA de-
tenus released from the date of pro-
mulgation of NSA in go far as UP is
concerned is that on completion of
full term 168 were released; 142 were
relased suo moto; and 227 were Te-
leased on the advice of Advisory
Board and on the judgment of the
courts, 227. That means a total of
764 peoble have been released. With
regard to the people arrested in U.P.
the number of persons actually de-
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tained in 838. These are the people
who have been arrested and the
break-up of the figures I will give
just now.

So far as UP is concerned, the
number of people actually detained is
838; political parties 22; trade unions
4; traders 3; and anti-social elements
746.

SHRI KALYAN ROY: Has anybody
been arrested who has closed down
" his factory and
ment? (Interruptions).

SHRI P. VENKATASUBBATAH:
Sir, these are the people who have
been released and the suggestion of
the honourable Member will cer-
tainly pass on to the State Govern-
ment for appropriate action.

MR. CHAIRMAN. Question No. 69.

o *ET. [Transferred to the 27:h July,
1984].

*68. [Transferred to the 31st July,
1984].

Pakistanis and Bangladeshis living in
India

*69, SHRI ASHWANI KUMAR:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS
" be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government’s atten-
"gion has been drawn to the article
which gppeared in the ‘Organiser’ of
3rd June, 1984 wherein a reference
has been made to a news item publi-
shed in the ‘Maharashtra Times to
the effect that one lakh Pakistanis
were living in Bombay;

(b) if so, what is the authenticity
of the news report and whether any
action has been taken in the matter;

(¢) what is the number of citizens
of Pakistan and Bangladesh who have
come to India in the last three years;
and

(d) the number of those persons
who have gone back and the number
of those who have been over-staying
together with the periods of their
over-stay?

715 BS—2.
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caused unemploy-
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THE MINISTER QF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI P. VENKATASUBBAIAH):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The State Govt. have reported
that the news report is not authentic.

(¢) and (d) The number of Pakistani
and Bangladeshi nationals who came
to India and went back during 1ihe
years 1981 to 1983 is given below:

Pakistanis  Bangladeshis
Arrival 6,48,186 509,508
Dep rtare 6,23.623 4,76,968

Arrival and departure of Pak and
Bangladesh nationals is a continuous
process. Moreover, State Govts. also
grant in certain circumstances short/
long term extensions of stay and also
Indian citizenship. Therefore, it is
difficult to say as to how many Pak &
Bangladesh nationals were overstay-
ing at a particular period of time.

st wfgadt gar - gaife agEa,
wdr St ¥ wiay fg & fr arfwesta
M7 FugRw A fFeT dm oW,
fead @i go% wege § amar §
g 5 uftws @ samr oW Tgt
SEAS % ¥ ¥ L qTg |ETEe
qai & AMGAW A A7 FgEArG =T
@ & fagar €9 garar o€ faar
qr ! 3g GEIMIT BT § A Al ®
wegds  § fa agy afr Hear
A awmw F oAl wiw ww
A Fur & falm 9t #§ Sr-urFqo
FE T @ &1 3 T
g fewely W @l F &I 9,
TIWAT & a1 F ;v a0 F a1
% gl & T@ W & gIAT AN
gaq § & 1 FEgw ® 78 Ay
St F agAr ogr AT FeE
fagre i~ & F 150 widAl @t



